
Sir, 

AMRAPALI SAPPHIRE PHASE II 
APARTMENT OWNERS ASSOCLATION 

(Registration No. GBN/O1083/2019-2020, Under Societies Registration Act 1860) 
Email: asp2jws@gmail.com, Phone: 0120-4245444, 0120-4245666 

Sector -45, Noida (U.P) 

Request for quotation for provision of CCTV cameras at: 

1) Basements B1, B2 as per Annexure 1 enclosed. 

2) Provision of high resolution HD cameras on gates 4, 5, 6 as per Annexure 2 

enclosed. 

Kindly note as follows: 

3) Provision of CCTV cameras at S tower as per Annexure 3 enclosed. 

Date:22-04-2025 

1. The earlier tender issued for basements B1, B2 and gates 4 5, 6 stands 
extended to 27-04-2025. There who have already submitted their 
quotations earlier need not quote again. 

2. Parties should conform to the technical bid criteria as enclosed. Parties 

qualifying technical bids will only compete for financial bids. 

3. Technical and financial bids must be submitted in sealed separate envelopes 
by 27/4/2025 by 6pm. 

4. Parties will quote separately for providing a trained IT professional who can 
effectively manage and operate about 900 CCTV cameras. Person will be 

stationed at site for 6 days a week. 

Amrapa'o 

5. Parties are advised to visit the site and see the site conditions. 

phase 2 
Apartment Owners Association 
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Fiber Cable 6 Core (Single mode) 
8 Port POE Giga Switch with Uplink SFP 

16 Port POE Giga with Uplink SFP 

16 Port all SFP port - Switch 

PRICE BID FORMAT FOR PROVIDING CAMERAS IN BASEMENTS 1 & 2 AT AMRAPALI SAPPHIRE 

CCTV IP Camera 2MP Dome 
NVR 32 Channel 
HD 6 TB 

|Module SFP 1,2 GPS Simplex 
TV 42 Inch with Bracket 

Terms & Conditions 

HDMI to Fiber Convertor 
Cat 6 Cable D-Link 305 meter 
LIU Loaded 48 Port SC Port (Pigtails, Connector) 
Fiber Patch cord Simplex 1 meter SC-SC 

RJ 45 connector Dlink 

Items 

Rack 6U Loaded with Fan / PDU & Cablemanager 

Installation Charges for Laying Fiber cable, IP Camera/Racks 

HDMI Cable 3 meter 
IP Camera 2 MP Bullet 
PVC Box 5x5 

Brand for Camera 

Brand for Switches 

Hardrive 

Fiber Cable 6 Core (Single mode) 

Rack Brand 

Warranty on Switches - 2 Years 

TV Brand 

All the products should be original 

|4000 meter 

8 No. 

|All Power points /UPS back /Bends/Pipe witll be arranged by AOA 

8 No. 

3 No. 
90 No. 
4 No. 

|4 No. 
20 No. 

|2 No. 
4 No. 
8 Roll 
4 No. 

50 No. 

3 Boxes (each 100 connector) 
10 no. 

|As per survey 

2 No. 
10 no. 
100 No. 

Qty 

Hikvision /Dlink/CP Plus/Tenda 
Dlink/Netgear/Tplink/Cisco/Tricom/Digilink/Digisol 

|WD/Segate/Toshiba (With 5years warranty) 

|2 Years 

All Serial no. of Switches /camera /TV/Hardrive Compansory to mentioned in Bill 

| Dlink/Comescope/Transcope/Paramount 

Dynamic /APW/Rittal / Dlink 

Samsung / LG 

Unit Price 

Fiber laying to each Switch will be based on Point to Point Topology (for New & Eisting Switches) 

Total Warranty 
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Items 

HD License Plate Recognition 
Bullet Camera 

Hardrive 6TB (For 1 month 

recording) 

18.5 Inch TFT with HDMI Cable 

HD NVR 16 channel 

|4 port POE Swithc with SFP 

|Uplink 

Fiber Module 

Units 

required 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

6 

Units Price 

Total 

GST (18%) 

G.Total 

Total Price 

Seal of Company 
Signatures 

hmae-2 

Warranty in years 
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Product Decription 

|NVR 32 CHANNEL (1 Year Warenty) 
NVR 16 CHANNEL (1 Year Warenty) 

Dome Camera (2mp) (1 Year Warrenty ) 

8+2 Port POE SWitch (3 year Warrenty) 
RJ -45 

Cat - 6 Cable without condute as per site 

Condute as per site (20mm) 

Condute as pper site ( 25,32mm) 

HDD (4TB ) 2 Years Warrenty 
10 HDD (2TB ) 2 Years Warrenty 
11 4 Port Extention Board (Havells/Anchor) 
12 2U Rack for NVR /Switch ( D-link, Netgear) 
13 6U Rack for NVR/Switch (D-link, Netgear, Digilink) 

Request for quote annexure - 3 (fors-eer 

14 Power Cable (Dlink, Transcope, Paramount) 
15 43" LED TV Commercial with 3-Year Warrenty 

16 5 Mtr. HDMI Cable 

Sub Total 

IGS 18% 

Total Amount 

Model 
/make 

Hikvision 

Hikvision 

Hikvision 

D-Link 

D-Link 

D-Link 

WD 

WD 

Reputed 

Reputed 

Reputed 
Anchor 7 

Renuted 

Samsung 
Securenet 

Qty Unit 

1 

1 

46 

6 

110 

820 

300 

50 

1 

1 

1 

1 

100 

2 

2 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Mtr 

Mtr 

Mtr 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Mtr 

Nos 

Nos 

Rate (INR) 

Company Name 

and Seal 

Total Amount 

(INR) 



Technical 8id for cameras in Amrapali Sapphire Phase 2 

Foliowing qualifying parameters would be required for parties to satisfy so 
has to quality for financial bids to be opened. 

1. Party should have trained manpower to undertake such IT projects 

for managing and maintaining about 900 cctv cameras. 

2. Party should have a turnover of at least Rs. 15 lakh/year in last 3 
years. Attested copies of balance sheets to be submitted. 

Name of Company 

Seal 
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