AMRAPALI SAPPHIRE PHASE II APARTMENT OWNERS ASSOCIATION

Sector -45, Noida (U.P)

(Registration No. GBN/01083/2019-2020, Under Societies Registration Act 1860) Email: asp2jws@gmail.com, Phone: 0120-4245444, 0120-4245666

Date:22-04-2025

. . . .

. · · ·

Sir,

Request for quotation for provision of CCTV cameras at:

1) Basements B1, B2 as per Annexure 1 enclosed.

2) Provision of high resolution HD cameras on gates 4, 5, 6 as per Annexure 2 enclosed.

3) Provision of CCTV cameras at S tower as per Annexure 3 enclosed.

Kindly note as follows:

- 1. The earlier tender issued for basements B1, B2 and gates 4 5, 6 stands extended to 27-04-2025. There who have already submitted their guotations earlier need not quote again.
- 2. Parties should conform to the technical bid criteria as enclosed. Parties qualifying technical bids will only compete for financial bids.
- 3. Technical and financial bids must be submitted in sealed separate envelopes by 27/4/2025 by 6pm.
- 4. Parties will quote separately for providing a trained IT professional who can effectively manage and operate about 900 CCTV cameras. Person will be stationed at site for 6 days a week.
- 5. Parties are advised to visit the site and see the site conditions.

Amrapall Sapphire phase 2 Apartment Owners Association

<u> </u>	PRICE BID FORMAT FOR PROVIDING CA	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Warranty			
S.N	Items	4000 meter						
1	Fiber Cable 6 Core (Single mode)	8 No.						
2	8 Port POE Giga Switch with Uplink SFP 16 Port POE Giga with Uplink SFP	8 No.						
3	16 Port all SFP port - Switch	3 No.						
 5	CCTV IP Camera 2MP Dome	90 No.						
6	NVR 32 Channel	4 No.						
7	HD 6 TB	4 No.		<u>1</u>				
8	Module SFP 1.2 GPS Simplex	20 No.						
9	TV 42 Inch with Bracket	2 No.						
10	HDMI to Fiber Convertor	4 No.						
11	Cat 6 Cable D-Link 305 meter	8 Roll						
12	LIU Loaded 48 Port SC Port (Pigtails, Connector)	4 No.						
13	Fiber Patch cord Simplex 1 meter SC-SC	50 No.						
14	RJ 45 connector Dlink	3 Boxes (each 100 connector)						
15	Rack 6U Loaded with Fan / PDU & Cablemanager	10 no.						
16	Installation Charges for Laying Fiber cable, IP Camera/Racks	As per survey						
17	HDMI Cable 3 meter	2 No.						
	IP Camera 2 MP Bullet	10 no.						
19	PVC Box 5x5	100 No.						
ferm	s & Conditions							
1	Brand for Camera	Hikvision /Dlink/CP Plus/Tenda						
2	Brand for Switches	Dlink/Netgear/Tplink/Cisco/Tricom/Digilink/Digisol						
3	Hardrive	WD/Segate/Toshiba (With 5years warranty)						
4	Fiber Cable 6 Core (Single mode)	Dlink/Comescope/Transcope/Paramount						
5	Warranty on Switches - 2 Years	2 Years						
6	Rack Brand	Dynamic /APW/Rittal / Dlink						
7	TV Brand	Samsung / LG						
	All Serial no. of Switches /camera /TV/Hardrive Compansory to mentioned in Bill							
	All the products should be original							
	Fiber laying to each Switch will be based on Point to Point Topology (for New & Eisting Switches)							
	All Power points /UPS back /Bends/Pipe witll be arranged by AOA							
11	All Power points / DPS back / Dends/ Type with be diffunged by North							



S.N	Items	Units required	Units Price	Total Price	Warranty in years
1	HD License Plate Recognition Bullet Camera	3			
2	Hardrive 6TB (For 1 month recording)	1 ·			
3	18.5 Inch TFT with HDMI Cable	1			
4	HD NVR 16 channel	• 1			
5	4 port POE swithc with SFP Uplink	2			
6	Fiber Module	6			
			Total		
			GST (18%)		
			G.Total		

Seal of Company Signatures

Request for quote annexure - 3 (for S-Touser)						
S.N	Product Decription	Model /make	Qty	Unit	Rate (INR)	Total Amount (INR)
1	NVR 32 CHANNEL (1 Year Warenty)	Hikvision	1	Nos		
2	NVR 16 CHANNEL (1 Year Warenty)	Hikvision	1	Nos		
3	Dome Camera (2mp) (1 Year Warrenty)	Hikvision	46	Nos		
4	8+2 Port POE Switch (3 year Warrenty)	D-Link	• 6	Nos		
5	RJ -45	D-Link	110	Nos		*
6	Cat - 6 Cable without condute as per site	D-Link	820	Mtr		
7	Condute as per site (20mm)		300	Mtr		
8	Condute as pper site (25,32mm)		50	Mtr		
9	HDD (4TB) 2 Years Warrenty	WD	1	Nos		
10	HDD (2TB) 2 Years Warrenty	WD	1	Nos		
11	4 Port Extention Board (Havells/Anchor)	Reputed	1	Nos		
12	2U Rack for NVR /Switch (D-link, Netgear)	Reputed	6	Nos		
13	6U Rack for NVR/Switch (D-link, Netgear, Digilink)	Reputed	1	Nos		
14	Power Cable (Dlink, Transcope, Paramount)	Anchor / Reputed	100	Mtr		
15	43" LED TV Commercial with 3 Year Warrenty	Samsung	2	Nos		•
16	5 Mtr. HDMI Cable	Securenet	2	Nos		
	Sub Total					
	IGS 18%		* :			-
	Total Amount					

Company Name

and Seal

Technical Bid for cameras in Amrapali Sapphire Phase 2

Following qualifying parameters would be required for parties to satisfy so has to quality for financial bids to be opened.

- Party should have trained manpower to undertake such IT projects for managing and maintaining about 900 cctv cameras.
- Party should have a turnover of at least Rs. 15 lakh/year in last 3 years. Attested copies of balance sheets to be submitted.

1 youth

Name of Company

Seal